FORM PTO-1618A 11-04-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK SHEET 101191948 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New Assignment ☐ License ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Document ID# Month Day Year 04 01 99 Merger ☐ Correction of PTO Error Change of Name Reel Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Archimica Inc. 99 04 01 Formerly ☐ Limited Parnership □ Association Individual General Partnership Other Minnesota Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party NIPA Inc. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 3411 Silverside Road Address (line 1) 104 Hagley Building Address (line 2) Wilmington Delaware/USA 19810 Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country City ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment Individual ☐ General Partnership and the receiving party is not domiciled in ☐ Association Corporation the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. 11/03/1999 Willi11 00000240 1806920 (Designation must be a separate document

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0786

from the Assignment.)

01 FC:481 02 FO:482 Incorporation/Organization

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-0)/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce ———————————————————————————————————
Domestic Rep	resentative Na	me and Address	
		Enter fo	r the first Receiving Party Only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	!		
Correspondent	Name and Addre	SS	
			de and Telephone Number (704) 331-1000
Name	Rita M.K. Pur	ut, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van		
Address (line 2)	100 North Try	on Street	
Address (line 3)	Floor 47		
Address (line 4)	Charlotte, Nor	rth Carolina 28202-4003	
Pages	Enter the total nuincluding any att	imber of pages of the attached conveyance do achments.	ecument # 3
		(s) or Registration Number(s) cation Number or the Registration Number of	Mark if additional numbers attached NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tra	ademark Applicat	ion Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
		1806920	1810336 533132
		1806919	1810337 358492
		[1806921	1822150 432654
Number of Prop	perties	Enter the total number of properties involved	d. # 10
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 265.00
	of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account	
	Account or payment by depo	osit account or if additional fees can be charged	to the account.)
,		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge ac	# 13-4365
Statement and Sig	gnature		
To the be	est of my knowledge o	and belief, the foregoing information is true and corr t account are authorized, as indidated herein,	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	K. Purut of Person Signing	(UTA_UUA) Signature	Date Signed
Name 0	croon organing	Signature	<i>5</i>

		Department of Commerce —							
1		ent and Trademark Office							
	OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK							
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY								
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached									
	Enter Additional Conveying Party								
		Execution Date Month Day Year							
	Name Archimica Inc.	04 01 99							
	Formerly								
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☒ Corpor	ation							
	Other								
K ZI	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnesota								
\boxtimes	Citizenship/state of mediporation/organization								
	Receiving Party	V-42.4							
	Name NIPA Inc.								
	DBA/AKA/TA								
	Composed of								
	Address (line 1) 3411 Silverside Road								
	Address (line 2) 104 Hagley Building								
	Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware/USA 19810								
	City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to	Zip Code be recorded is an assignment and the							
\boxtimes	7 Corporation ☐ Association receiving part	y is not domiciled in the United States,							
	an appointment	nt of a domestic representative should Designation must be a separate							
_	document from	n the Assignment.)							
⊠	Incorporation/Organization Delaware								
Tra	rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional nu Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu								
	Trademark Application Number(s) Registration	Number(s)							
	594116								
1									
1									
1									

CHAR1\RMP\INTP\498000 I

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

WHEREAS, Archimica Inc., a Minnesota corporation, with principal offices at Elgin, South Carolina ("Assignor") is the owner of the marks and related registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, all as shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, NIPA Inc., a Delaware corporation, with principal offices at Wilmington, Delaware ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Marks and related registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which Assignor acknowledges by its execution below, Assignor assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and related registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by such Marks.

Dated: April 1, 1999

ASSIGNOR:

ARCHIMICA INC.

By:

David N. Maddox, President

CHARI\RMP\INTP\487364_1

Schedule A

U.S. Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No	Reg. Date	Goods
NIPASTAT	1,806,920	11/30/93	Chemicals for use in the
MIASIAI	1,000,920	11/30/93	manufacture of foods,
			pharmaceuticals and
			cosmetics
NIPASOL	1,806,919	11/30/99	Chemicals for use in the
NIFASOL	1,000,919	11/30/99	
			manufacture of foods,
			pharmaceuticals and
NIDACINI	1.007.001	11/20/02	cosmetics
NIPAGIN	1,806,921	11/30/93	Chemicals for use in the
			manufacture of foods,
			pharmaceuticals and
N IVD 4	1.010.006	10/10/10	cosmetics
NIPA	1,810,336	12/14/93	Chemicals for use in the
		:	manufacture of drugs,
			pharmaceuticals, sunscreen
			preparations, topical
			anesthetics, general purpose
			germicides and domestic
1			pesticides; chemicals used in
			the oil drilling industry
NIPA	1,810,337	12/14/93	Chemicals for use in the
LABORATORIES,		:	manufacture of drugs,
INC. & Design			pharmaceuticals, sunscreen
			preparations, topical
			anesthetics, general purpose
			germicides and domestic
			pesticides; chemicals used in
			the oil drilling industry
NIPACIDE	1,822,150	2/22/94	Chemicals for use in the
			manufacture of all purpose
			cleaning preparations, all
			purpose disinfectants,
			general purpose germicides
			and domestic pesticides;
			chemicals used in the oil
			drilling industry

CHAR1\RMP\INTP\487364_1

Mark	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Goods
OTTASEPT	533,132	1/8/52	Chemical compositions
			having antiseptic, germicidal
			and fungicidal properties
			such as para chloro meta
			xylenol
PARASEPT	358,492	7/19/38	Salts and esters of para-
			hydroxylacids
M.D.A. (Stylized)	432,654	9/9/47	Technical 4,4' -
			Dihydroxydiphenylmethane
			- 3,3' - dicarboxylic acid
			(also know as 5,5' -
			methylene disalicylic acid)
PCMX	594,116	8/24/54	Chemical compositions
			having antiseptic and
			germicidal properties

3

CHAR1\RMP\INTP\487364_ 1

RECORDED: 11/02/1999